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'Dividend Cutters and Eliminators represents stocks in the S&P500 that have lowered or eliminated their dividend;
Non-Dividend-Paying Stocks represent non-dividend paying stocks of the S&P500; Dividend Payers with No Change
represents all dividend-paying stocks of the S&P500 that have maintained their existing dividend rate; all Dividend-
Paying stocks represents all dividend-paying stocks in the S&P500; and Dividend Growers and Initiators represents all
dividend-paying stocks of the S&P500 that raised their existing dividend or initiated a new dividend.
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'Dividend Cutters and Eliminators represents stocks in the S&P500 that have lowered or eliminated their dividend;
Non-Dividend-Paying Stocks represent non-dividend paying stocks of the S&P500; Dividend Payers with No Change
represents all dividend-paying stocks of the S&P500 that have maintained their existing dividend rate; all Dividend-
Paying stocks represents all dividend-paying stocks in the S&P500; and Dividend Growers and Initiators represents all
dividend-paying stocks of the S&P500 that raised their existing dividend or initiated a new dividend.
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1%8 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥30,000 1#8 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥30,000

2%H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥60,000 2%H ¥1,030,000 3% ¥30,900 ¥60,900

3&H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥90,000 3&FH ¥1,060,900 3% ¥31,827 ¥92,727

4%H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥120,000 4%H ¥1,092,727 3% ¥32,782 ¥125,509

5%H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥150,000 5%H ¥1,125,509 3% ¥33,765 ¥159,274

6 F£H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥180,000 6 F£H ¥1,159,274 3% ¥34,778 ¥194,052

78 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥210,000 TEH ¥1,194,052 3% ¥35,822 ¥229,874

8 FH ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥240,000 8FEH ¥1,229,874 3% ¥36,896 ¥266,770

9 %8 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥270,000 9%FH ¥1,266,770 3% ¥38,003 ¥304,773
10 8 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥300,000 10 £H ¥1,304,773 3% ¥39,143 ¥343,916
118 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥330,000 11 €8 ¥1,343,916 3% ¥40,317 ¥384,234
12 8 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥360,000 12 £H ¥1,384,234 3% ¥41,527 ¥425,761
138 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥390,000 1348 ¥1,425,761 3% ¥42,773 ¥468,534
14 £H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥420,000 14 F8 ¥1,468,534 3% ¥44,056 ¥512,590
15 £ 8 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥450,000 15 %H ¥1,512,590 3% ¥45,378 ¥557,967
16 £ 8 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥480,000 16 £H ¥1,557,967 3% ¥46,739 ¥604,706
17 %8 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥510,000 17 %8 ¥1,604,706 3% ¥48,141 ¥652,848
18 F£H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥540,000 18 F£H ¥1,652,848 3% ¥49,585 ¥702,433
198 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥570,000 19 £H ¥1,702,433 3% ¥51,073 ¥753,506
20 F£H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥600,000 20 =8 ¥1,753,506 3% ¥52,605 ¥806,111
21 %8 ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥630,000 21 %8 ¥1,806,111 3% ¥54,183 ¥860,295
22 F£H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥660,000 22 %H ¥1,860,295 3% ¥55,809 ¥916,103
23 %H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥690,000 23FH ¥1,916,103 3% ¥57,483 ¥973,587
24 %H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥720,000 24 £ 5 ¥1,973,587 3% ¥59,208 | ¥1,032,794
25 #H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥750,000 25 F 8 ¥2,032,794 3% ¥60,984 | ¥1,093,778
26 F£H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥780,000 26 £H ¥2,093,778 3% ¥62,813 | ¥1,156,591
271 FH ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥810,000 27 %8 ¥2,156,591 3% ¥64,698 | ¥1,221,289
28 FH ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥840,000 28 &£H ¥2,221,289 3% ¥66,639 | ¥1,287,928
29 %H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥870,000 29 FH ¥2,287,928 3% ¥68,638 | ¥1,356,566
30 &£H ¥1,000,000 3% ¥30,000 ¥900,000 30 F£H ¥2,356,566 3% ¥70,697 | ¥1,427,262
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xx ELFEY [GEE: L EL
158 ¥1,000,000 3.00% ¥30,000 ¥30,000 ¥1,000,000 3.00% ¥30,000 ¥30,000 ¥1,000,000 3.00% ¥30,000 ¥30,000
2% H ¥1,030,000 3.02% ¥31,085 ¥61,085 ¥1,030,000 3.03% ¥31,178 ¥61,178 ¥1,030,000 3.10% ¥31,920 ¥61,920
3%H ¥1,061,085 3.04% ¥32,216 ¥93,301 ¥1,061,178 3.05% ¥32,408 ¥93,586 ¥1,061,920 3.20% ¥33,968 ¥95,888
458 ¥1,093,301 3.05% ¥33,393 ¥126,694 ¥1,093,586 3.08% ¥33,693 ¥127,279 ¥1,095,888 3.31% ¥36,154 ¥132,042
58 ¥1,126,694 3.07% ¥34,619 ¥161,313 ¥1,127,279 3. 1% ¥35,034 ¥162,313 ¥1,132,042 3.42% ¥38,488 ¥170,531
64 H ¥1,161,313 3.09% ¥35,897 ¥197,211 ¥1,162,313 3.14% ¥36,436 ¥198,749 ¥1,170,531 3.53% ¥40,980 ¥211,511
788 ¥1,197,211 3.11% ¥37,229 ¥234,439 ¥1,198,749 3.17% ¥37,900 ¥236,649 ¥1,211,511 3.65% ¥43,641 ¥255,152
8% H ¥1,234,439 3.13% ¥38,617 ¥273,056 ¥1,236,649 3.19% ¥39,430 ¥276,079 ¥1,255,152 3.77% ¥46,483 ¥301,634
9% H ¥1,273,056 3.15% ¥40,064 ¥313,120 ¥1,276,079 3.22% ¥41,030 ¥317,109 ¥1,301,634 3.89% ¥49,519 ¥351,153
10568 ¥1,313,120 3.17% ¥41,573 ¥354,693 ¥1,317,109 3.25% ¥42,702 ¥359,810 ¥1,351,153 4.02% ¥52,763 ¥403,916
14EH ¥1,354,693 3.18% ¥43,146 ¥397,839 ¥1,359,810 3.28% ¥44,450 ¥404,261 ¥1,403,916 4.15% ¥56,230 ¥460,146
1248 ¥1,397,839 3.20% ¥44,787 ¥442,626 ¥1,404,261 3.31% ¥46,279 ¥450,539 ¥1,460,146 4.29% ¥59,935 ¥520,081
1358 ¥1,442,626 3.22% ¥46,500 ¥489,126 ¥1,450,539 3.34% ¥48,191 ¥498,731 ¥1,520,081 4.43% ¥63,897 ¥583,978
1458 ¥1,489,126 3.24% ¥48,287 ¥537,413 ¥1,498,731 3.37% ¥50,192 ¥548,923 ¥1,583,978 4.58% ¥68,133 ¥652,111
1548 ¥1,537,413 3.26% ¥50,151 ¥587,564 ¥1,548,923 3.40% ¥52,286 ¥601,209 ¥1,652,111 4.73% ¥72,663 ¥724,774
1648 ¥1,587,564 3.28% ¥52,098 ¥639,662 ¥1,601,209 3.43% ¥54,478 ¥655,687 ¥1,724,774 4.88% ¥77,510 ¥802,284
17€8 ¥1,639,662 3.30% ¥54,131 ¥693,793 ¥1,655,687 3.46% ¥56,772 ¥712,459 ¥1,802,284 5.04% ¥82,695 ¥884,980
185 H ¥1,693,793 3.32% ¥56,253 ¥750,046 ¥1,712,459 3.49% ¥59,174 ¥771,633 ¥1,884,980 5.21% ¥88,244 ¥973,224
1948 ¥1,750,046 3.34% ¥58,470 ¥808,516 ¥1,771,633 3.53% ¥61,690 ¥833,323 ¥1,973,224 5.38% ¥94,184 ¥1,067,408
208 ¥1,808,516 3.36% ¥60,786 ¥869,303 ¥1,833,323 3.56% ¥64,324 ¥897,647 ¥2,067,408 5.56% ¥100,543 ¥1,167,950
2148 ¥1,869,303 3.38% ¥63,206 ¥932,509 ¥1,897,647 3.59% ¥67,085 ¥964,732 ¥2,167,950 5.74% ¥107,351 ¥1,275,302
22% 8 ¥1,932,509 3.40% ¥65,736 ¥998,245 ¥1,964,732 3.62% ¥69,977 ¥1,034,709 ¥2,275,302 5.93% ¥114,644 ¥1,389,945
23%FH ¥1,998,245 3.42% ¥68,379 ¥1,066,624 ¥2,034,709 3.65% ¥73,009 ¥1,107,718 ¥2,389,945 6.13% ¥122,455 ¥1,512,400
2448 ¥2,066,624 3.44% ¥71,144 ¥1,137,768 ¥2,107,718 3.69% ¥76,187 ¥1,183,905 ¥2,512,400 6.33% ¥130,825 ¥1,643,225
25% 8 ¥2,137,768 3.46% ¥74,034 ¥1,211,802 ¥2,183,905 3.72% ¥79,519 ¥1,263,424 ¥2,643,225 6.54% ¥139,794 ¥1,783,019
264 H ¥2,211,802 3.48% ¥77,058 ¥1,288,860 ¥2,263,424 3.75% ¥83,013 ¥1,346,437 ¥2,783,019 6.76% ¥149,409 ¥1,932,428
2758 ¥2,288,860 3.50% ¥80,221 ¥1,369,081 ¥2,346,437 3.79% ¥86,678 ¥1,433,115 ¥2,932,428 6.98% ¥159,716 ¥2,092,144
28%H ¥2,369,081 3.53% ¥83,531 ¥1,452,612 ¥2,433,115 3.82% ¥90,524 ¥1,523,639 ¥3,092,144 7.21% ¥170,769 ¥2,262,913
298 ¥2,452,612 3.55% ¥86,995 ¥1,539,607 ¥2,523,639 3.86% ¥94,559 ¥1,618,198 ¥3,262,913 7.45% ¥182,625 ¥2,445,538
304 H ¥2,539,607 3.57% ¥90,621 ¥1,630,228 ¥2,618,198 3.89% ¥98,794 ¥1,716,992 ¥3,445,538 7.69% ¥195,343 ¥2,640,881
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